

Gaby Guha announces her participation in Miss Universe 2025

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES, March 21, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Gaby, an international fashion model and former Miss Europe 2020, announced she will compete in Miss Universe 2025. Well-known for her modeling career and her commitment to women's empowerment, Gaby will soon share which country she'll represent.

Pageant fans worldwide are excited to see her next move. By aiming for the Miss Universe crown, she's starting an exciting new chapter in her career.

Gaby has collaborated with luxury brands like Chaumet, Elie Saab, Jean Louis David, GAP, Bossini, Triumph Lingerie, and Robert Abi Nader. She has also appeared on the covers of magazines such as Prestige, ICON, Playboy, Gmaro, and L'Officiel. After being featured on Fashion TV, Canal+, M6, and MTV, Gaby has grown popular in Europe, the Middle East, and beyond—a platform she hopes to use for a greater social impact.



Outside of pageants, Gaby created two business ventures:

- 1. Gaby Beauty: A beauty brand inspired by her love for cosmetics and skincare.
- 2. G Global: An investment company focusing on real estate and showing her strong sense for business growth.

For Gaby, entering Miss Universe 2025 is about more than just beauty—it's about strength, self-confidence, and making a difference. A supporter of women's welfare, she has worked with The Pink Ribbon Foundation in London to help those affected by breast cancer. She has also supported causes related to education, girls' safety, and women's empowerment. These values will be at the heart of her participation in Miss Universe 2025.

"This journey isn't just about beauty; it's about inner strength, believing in yourself, and creating

real change in the world," Gaby has said in past interviews. She hopes her upcoming Miss Universe appearance will encourage others to follow their dreams and support causes they care about.

Gaby will share updates, behind-the-scenes moments, and personal thoughts on her official Instagram in the months leading up to the pageant.

Join the conversation on social media with hashtags: #MissUniverse2025 #ReadyForTheCrown #GabyGuhaForMissUniverse.

Media Relations Team Gaby Guha Communication email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/795732805

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.